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INVESTMENT IN NEPAL
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has entered into any bilateral investment promotion and projection agreement with any neighbouring country in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount earmarked for the purpose, sector-wise; and

(d) the likely effect of the said agreement on the economy of the country?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) : The Government has not entered into any bilateral investment promotion and protection agreement with any neighboring country in the recent past;

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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